SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 10

WHEREAS, The Senate of the State of Texas is pleased to pay tribute to Judith Lahai-Momoh on the grand occasion of her 50th birthday; and

WHEREAS, An exemplary individual, Judith Lahai-Momoh is well known for her dedication and generosity of spirit; and

WHEREAS, The executive director of Saving Lives Through Alternate Options, Judith Lahai-Momoh provides effective leadership to ensure that women, children, and immigrant populations from Africa and the Caribbean attain health services and receive prevention education in such areas as HIV/AIDS, cancer, substance abuse, and domestic violence; and

WHEREAS, Judith is a beloved and respected member of the Houston community, and she is noted for her courage, her compassion for others, and her enthusiasm for helping those in need; and

WHEREAS, In celebration of her birthday, her colleagues from Saving Lives Through Alternate Options gathered in Houston on January 8, 2005, to congratulate her and share in this milestone in her life; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Senate of the State of Texas, 79th Legislature, hereby recognize Judith Lahai-Momoh as a treasured citizen of Houston and our state; and, be it further

RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution be prepared for her as a memento of this special day.

Whitmire

President of the Senate

I hereby certify that the above Resolution was adopted by the Senate on January 13, 2005.

Secretary of the Senate

Member, Texas Senate